GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3343
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2011

INCLUSION OF SECONDARY EDUCATION UNDER RTE ACT
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to include secondary education under the RTE Act;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of children could be benefited from the inclusion of secondary education in RTE Act?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)
(@): There is no such proposal of the Government.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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